c 1.14 × 10−2 d 7 × 10−4

e 3.8 × 10−3 f 6 × 10−6

g 9.55 × 10−1 h 9 × 10−5

⑥ 1600   0.8 × 103   9 × 1003

⑦ a 6 × 104 b 1.08 × 105

c 1.5 × 108 d 3 × 10−3

e 2.6 × 10−6

⑧ a 9000, nine thousand

b 2100, two thousand one hundred 

c 680, six hundred and eighty

d 922, nine hundred and twenty-two

e 10 800, ten thousand eight hundred

f 70, seventy

g 0.7, seven tenths

h 0.03, three hundredths

⑨ a 6 × 103 b 7.4 × 101

c 8.1 × 102 d 2.015 × 103

e 4 × 10−1 f 3 × 10−2

g 2.24 × 10−6 h 5.108 × 106

i 6.78 × 107 j 2.3 × 107

k 6 × 109 l 7.001 × 10−9

⑩ 7.95 × 102, 7.09 × 103, 7100, 6.8 × 104, 9 × 104